Vegas OQPBS

UTAH SHAKESPEARE FESTIVAL
DAY TRIP ITINERARY
Wednesday, September 24, 2025

TIME ACTIVITY

7-7:30 a.m.

7:45 a.m.

Doors open at Vegas PBS, located at 3050 E. Flamingo Road (corner of
Flamingo and McLeod). Come to the front door entrance located near the
flagpoles to sign in.

Board the bus at 7:45 a.m.

8:00 a.m. (PDT)

Depart Vegas PBS for Utah Shakespeare Festival with rest stop. DVD shown

en route.

9:45 a.m. (MST)

10:15 a.m.

Arrive at Eagle’s Landing Travel Plaza in Littlefield, AZ
4031 Fleet St. for a 30-minute rest stop.
Board bus to Utah Shakespeare Festival.

12:30 p.m. (MDT)

Arrive at Utah Shakespeare Festival for provided lunch.
300 W. Center Street

1:15 p.m.

The pre-show orientation for The Importance of Being Earnest at the

Balcony Bards Seminar Grove.

2:00 p.m.—4:45 p.m.

Watch the performance of The Importance of Being Earnest at the Randall
L. Jones Theatre.

Estimated performance run time: 2 hours and 40 minutes.

5:15 p.m. (MDT)

Board bus for return to Vegas PBS.

Bus will be waiting where we were dropped off at 300 W. Center Street.

5:30 p.m (MST)

6:00 p.m.

Arrive at Eagle’s Landing Travel Plaza in Littlefield, AZ
4031 Fleet St. for a 30-minute rest stop.
Board bus to return to Vegas PBS.

Est. 7:45 p.m. (PDT)

Return arrival at Vegas PBS.




